SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10384/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2022 in CM No. 4708/2019 10-02-2023 in CM No. 650/2023 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOWKAT ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104009/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104011/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104013/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 22-05-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 25.05.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)