SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11878/2023

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOWKAT ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 12 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar