SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 35632/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2022 in CM No. 7744/2019 10-02-2023 in CM No. 660/2023 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu)

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHOKAT ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205982/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205983/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35630/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.212194/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212196/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 35634/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206719/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206724/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)Nos. 11877-11878/2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER