## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11877-11878/2023

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHOWKAT ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only SLP(C) No. 024938 - 024939, 024941 - 024942 and SLP(C) No. 024936 - 024937 of 2023

IA No. 104011/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24938-24939/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.212194/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212196/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24936-24937/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205982/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205983/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24941-24942/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206719/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206724/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24938-24939/2023 and SLP(C) No. 24936-24937/2023

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has e-filed spare copies yesterday. Office to verify. If spare copies have been filed, notices be issued immediately.

SLP(C) No. 24941-24942/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice. However, Ld. counsel seeks one more opportunity to file spare copies. One week's time, as last opportunity, is granted. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, notices be issued immediately and list on 9.2.2024 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar