## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11877-11878/2023

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHOWKAT ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) No. 20809-20810 of 2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] IA No. 104011/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20809-20810/2024 (XII-A)

Date: 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20809-20810/2024

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, despite the grant of last opportunity, for service on respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd